RE



101720168

EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached

original documents or copy thereof: 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying party: Fleet National Bank Buffalo Bills, Inc. 15400 East Jefferson Avenue 268 Genesee Street P.O. Box 1605 NY/UG/301 Grosse Point Park, MI 48230-1329 Utica, NY 13503 [X] Corporation of New York [X] A National Banking Association 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Interest 4. Trademark Registration Nos.: 2,072,557; (1,888,392),1,842,999; 1,355,846; 1,230,457; 1,224,587; 1,188,159; 1,188,158; 1,079,082; 1,041,484; and 953,350 Execution Date: April 30, 2001 6. Total number of Registrations involved: 11 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Post Office Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1804 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$290.00 [X] Charge any additional fees to account. [X] \$290.00 Check is enclosed. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached document is an original document.

risten E. Mollnow

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Notice: 9]

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Ralph C. Wilson, Jr., Ralph C. Wilson, Jr. Trust and Buffalo Bills, Inc. (individually and collectively, the "Borrower"), and Fleet National Bank (the "Secured Party") the Borrower has granted to Bank a continuing security interest in and to, and right of set off against, the trademarks and service marks, trademark and service mark registrations and applications shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

The security interest in and to and right of set-off against the attached trademarks and service marks and trademark and service mark registrations and application is granted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

It is acknowledged, understood and agreed that, so long as the NFL Letter Agreement executed on or about April 3, 2001 by Buffalo Bills, Inc., Ralph C. Wilson, Jr., Ralph C. Wilson, Jr. Trust, the National Football League and Fleet National Bank, as the same may be amended from time to time (the "NFL Letter", all capitalized terms used in this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and not defined shall have the meanings given such terms in the NFL Letter) is in effect and notwithstanding anything in this document or any other Operative Document to the contrary, (a) the exercise by Lender of remedies under any Operative Document will be made in accordance with the terms and provisions of the NFL Letter, the terms, conditions and provisions of which each of the parties to any Operative Document has accepted as reasonable and appropriate and (b) in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the NFL Letter and the terms of any Operative Document (including without limitation this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks), the terms of the NFL Letter will control.

Very truly yours,

Witness:

RALPH C. WILSON, JR., individually

Address for Notice:

15400 East Jefferson Avenue Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1329

Telecopy: (313) 821-9105

RALPH C. WILSON, JR. TRUST UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT AS AMENDED AND RESTATED ON APRIL 6, 2001

Bv

Ralph & Wilson, Jr., Truste

Address for Notice:

15400 East Jefferson Avenue Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1329

Telecopy: (313) 821-9105

BUFFALO BILLS, INC.

Address for Notice:

15400 East Jefferson Avenue Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1329

Telecopy: (313) 821-9105

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

By:	 	 	
Name:_	 	 	
Title:	 	 	

Address for Notice:

10 Fountain Plaza Buffalo, New York 14202

Attn: Gerald A. Lee, Vice President

Telecopy: (716) 847-4491

BUFFALO BILLS, INC.

Address for Notice:

15400 East Jefferson Avenue Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1329

Telecopy: (313) 821-9105

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Name: Gerald A. Lee

Title: Via President

Address for Notice:

10 Fountain Plaza Buffalo, New York 14202

Attn: Gerald A. Lee, Vice President

Telecopy: (716) 847-4491

B38647.3

JIAIL OI , FARRANT / OK	STATE OF	1 -HODAV) SS.
-------------------------	----------	----------	-------

On the May of Ma

(Signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

Notary Public

SANDRA CRACCHIOLO
NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB COUNTY
ACTING IN Wayne COUNTY MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-13-05

STATE OF		SS.
COUNTY OF)	33.
LAY VE		

On the day of April in the year 2001 before me personally came Jeffrey C. Littman to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in second in the state of BUFFALO BILLS, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

SANDRA CRACCHIOLO
NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB COUNTY
ACTING IN WOLL COUNTY MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-13-05

SCHEDULE A

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	RECORD OWNER
BUFFALO BILLS EXPERIENCE	2,072,557	6/17/97	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	1,888,392	4/11/95	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	1,842,999	7/05/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	1,355,846	8/20/85	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
7 and Design	1,230,457	3/8/83	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
7 and Design	1,224,587	1/18/83	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	1,188,159	1/26/82	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS and Design	1,188,158	1/26/82	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	1,079,082	12/6/77	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	1,041,484	6/15/76	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	953,350	2/13/73	Buffalo Bills, Inc.

STATE REGISTRATIONS

MARK	STATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	RECORD OWNER(S)
BUFFALO BILLS	Arizona	36,849	1/19/96	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	Arizona	36,848	1/19/96	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Arizona	36,847	1/19/96	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	California	96,967	1/11/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	California	96,951	1/06/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	California	96,947	1/06/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Florida	T13,972	1/15/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	Florida	T13,971	1/15/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	Florida	T13,970	1/15/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Florida	T13,969	1/15/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
	Georgia	T13,297	1/21/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	Georgia	T13,296	1/21/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	Georgia	T13,295	1/21/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	Georgia	T13,294	1/21/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS		T13,245	12/30/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Georgia	T13,244	12/30/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Georgia	113,244	12,00,00	

BILLS	Minnesota	18,764	1/22/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	Minnesota	18,760	1/21/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	Minnesota	18,759	1/21/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,753	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,752	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,751	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,750	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,749	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,748	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS 35 1960 1994 and Design	New York	R27,813	12/05/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	R27,180	1/29/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	New York	R27,179	1/29/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	New York	S27,178	1/29/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S27,177	1/29/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
UN-BILL-IEVABLE	New York	R27,176	1/22/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
THE ELECTRIC COMPANYBUFFALO BILLS	New York	R27,129	12/10/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
YEAR OF THE BUFFALO, 1990 and Design	New York	R26,408	1/8/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BLIZZARD DEFENSE	New York	R25,924	12/12/89	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	New York	\$3,739	10/12/76	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S3,172	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S3,171	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	\$3,170	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S3,169	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	\$3,168	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	New York	S3,167	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
				

CANADIAN REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG./APP. NO.	REG./APP. DATE	RECORD OWNER
BUFFALO BILLS	TMA267,622	3/26/82	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS and Design	TMA249,763	8/22/80	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	0740,648	11/04/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	0740,645	11/04/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.

B38647.3